CM101 Tk HRE2ZHL

INDUSTRIAL BLINDSTITCH MACHINE

EHF M PARTS LIST vio.os







C.

MR R ST

Machine Frame & Covers Components

FEETHAR

Main Shaft Mechanism Components

HHERE RIS BRI

Needle Carrier & Feed Dog Mechanism Components

- TR B RS IRFRRS

Looper Drive Mechanism & Presser Foot Parts Components

2 R FERR M Z AR
Ridge Forming Disc & Feed Plate Mechanism Components

. EESENRERITERE

Disc Oscillating Mechanism & Knee Press Shaft Parts Components

- EZREFARMG

Thread Tension & Nipper Parts Components

BRAER, EMF RS EMA TR

Work Plate , Knee Press & Belt Cover Parts Components

T, FRERHE

Standard Accessories

BECM-101-HMMERYE
Work Plate , Knee Press & Belt Cover Parts Components

11

15

19

21

23

25




AL HIZRRERFRMG

Machine Frame &Covers Components

. .
® ®
- S




AL R K ST

Machine Frame &Covers Components

] fes
Ref.No Assemble.No
1 101A-01
2 101A-02
3 101A-03
4 101A-04
S 101A-05
6 101A-06
7 101A-07
8 101A-08
9 101A-09
10 101A-10
1 101A-11
12 101A-12
13 101A-13
14 101A-14
15 101A-15
16 101A-16
17 101A-17
18 101A-18
19 101A-19
20 101A-20
2l 101A-21
ee 101A-22
23 101A-23

5
Parts.No

A01-01
LD00300
A01-03
LD00007
A01-03
LD00301
DQ00004
A01-08
LD00502
A01-10-E
A01-11
LD00S03
DR00026
V01-39
A01-01-B
FJ1-13
FJ1-14
FJi-16-1
FJi-21
A01-13-1
DQO0014
LM00006
A01-01-C

LAY

Desription

1155/ Arm Side Cover

3176 [ R MEAT /S crew(15/64-28%21)
141554/ Arm Side Cover Plate

I EARIEET/ Screw(3/16-32x5.5)

T H/Arm Top Cover Plate

TR 5 BUIEET /Screw(3/16-32%5.8)

T 5 AR 24 [/ Arm Top Cover Plate Washer
Jafi 4 8 /Belt Guard

JE T4 B[] SE MR ET / Screw(3/16-32x8)
H12%/Machine Frame

Ui fl % /End Cover

i T i 1] 72 34T/ Screw(11/64-40%10)
)7 /Shim

1% B %€ /Rubber Stopper

14} & /Rubber Stopper

B [ 7€ 2 4% /Machine frame

TE W2 A2 248/ Copper oil pipe line
WLESIE I H/ Copper oil pipe 5

W45 2 EHi/Rubber cap 16.5

HL#$JE £t/ Three-ring of thread take-up
5% 48| /Haploporeof thread take-up
SEWEAL IR 5]/ Pendulum shaft frontal cover
1% B %€ /Rubber Stopper

e

Num

W W = = = 0 W =

—_



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00500

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00007

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00501

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00502

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-10-E

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00503

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00026

AutoCAD SHX Text
V01-39

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-01-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ1-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ1-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ1-16-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ1-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-13-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00014

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00006

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-01-C


B. EEETNHERY

Main Shaft Mechanism Components

29




B. FZ2EENHHIBH

Main Shaft Mechanism Components

F 5 fes
Ref.No Assemble.No
1 101B-01
e 101B-02
3 101B-03
4 101B-04
S 101B-03
6 101B-06
7 101B-07
8 101B-08
9 101B-09
10 101B-10
1 101B-11
12 101B-12
13 101B-13
14 101B-14
15 101B-15
16 101B-16
17 101B-17
18 101B-18
19 101B-19
20 101B-20
2l 101B-21
ee 101B-22
23 101B-23
24 101B-24
23 101B-25
26 101B-26
27 101B-27
28 101B-28
29 101B-29

5
Parts.No

A02-01
LD0000L
927C012
A03-01
LD00504
A02-08
Al02-11
A02-12
LD00S0S
LD00306
A02-05
LD00003
A02-14
A02-16
LD00003
A02-10
LD0oo001
A02-29
A02-31
AlG-11
LD00S07
K2-20
LD00003
A02-23
A02-24
LD00003
A02-27
A02-23
LD0000L

LAY nE

Desription Num

F 4 AT &S /Main Shaft Bushing (Front)
FHEE 84T /Screw(M6x10)
{12/ The Oil Line
JH i /Oil Cap
K 5 RN B IBET / Screw(9/64-40%5.7)
2 K F5 7 8/ Stitch Length Indicator
T Hh/Main Shaft
FA B 24 0> 8%/ Thread Tension Releasing Eccentric
P B R O 42 5] / Screw(1/4-40%5.2)
SFAETRTTHRIZAT /Screw(15/64-28%5)
k14211558 /Counterweight
FHAFEIRET /Screw(M6%6)
FHhik%e/Skip Stitch Gear (small)
fl % #F /Becentric Rod Assmebly
(oL FF A5 H2ET /Serew(M6%6)
F4h /584 /Main Shaft Bushing (Rear)
Je i FEURET /Screw(M6x10)
B i %t /Hand Wheel
B i #6455 7% /Hand Wheel Rubber Cap
P Ly AT 44 T /Eccentric Rod Stud
i U JEATA T84T /Screw(11/64-40x11.8)
EH 5 3F /Skip Stitch Gear Shaft Collar
FHIVGECHIFAIRET / Screw(M6%6)
Bk4% 15 %6 /Skip Stitch Grear Assembly

O #F 423k /Eccentric Rod Connection
BhEE VTR NIRRT /Screw(M6%6)
Bhg& 48 38/ Skip Stitch Gear Shaft Collar
k4% 5 %6 %l / Skip Stitch Gear Shaft
B4 U 50 HIRET / Screw(M6x10)

e e e A T T = e = =~ 2 T S 06 N S = o T =S o © TN o W =~ = N o G T o N o O R



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00504

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00505

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00506

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00507

AutoCAD SHX Text
K2-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
927C012


L HERE RN SRS
Needle Carrier & Feed Dog Mechanism Components




C. $HBRERARRETEHNG

Needle Carrier & Feed Dog Mechanism Components

F 5 fes
Ref.No Assemble.No
1 101C-01
e 101C-02
3 101C-03
4 101C-04
S 101C-03
6 101C-06
7 101C-07
8 101C-08
9 101C-09
10 101C-10
1 101C-11
12 101C-12
13 101C-13
14 101C-14
15 101C-15
16 101C-16
17 101C-17
18 101C-18
19 101C-19
20 101C-20
2l 101C-21
ee 101C-22
23 101C-23
24 101C-24
23 101C-25
26 101C-26
27 101C-27
28 101C-28
29 101C-29
30 101C-30
31 101C-31
32 101C-32
33 101C-33
34 101C-34

5
Parts.No

LD00308
K3-19
BZ1-13
A03-03
LD00S09
A03-06
LD00310
M02-32
LD00099
A03-03
LD00099
M02-31
A03-01
927C012
A03-12
LD00311
LD00305
LDo0312
A03-27
LD00099
A03-30
DRooo1z
LD00313
LD00S514
A03-33-A
A03-37
LD00083
A03-33-B
A03-36
A03-18
A03-235
LD00318
A03-18-B
LD005S38

LAY

Desription

BF 24T /Screw(9/64-40%7.7)

k13% /Needle Clamp

HLEF (LW/6T & %1) /Needle (System LW x 6T)
£14%/Needle Carrier

BHZIZAT /Screw(3/16-32%16.5)

#HH3 /Needle Carrier Shaft Collar

EHIFR 24T /Screw(11/64-40x4)

B 24 /Needle Carrier Shaft Bushing (Front)
T EE 54T /Screw(M5%8)

#1-#l1/Needle Carrier Shaft

BN 5 BB IBE] /Screw(M5%8)

k14l 5 2% /Needle Carrier Shaft Bushing (Rear)
JHi 7%/ Oil Cap

h£&/0il Line

#1114 /Needle Carrier Shaft Crank

EFHl I RRIZET /Screw(1/4-40%10)

ettt AT IRAT / Screw(1/4-40%5.2)

Ak AR S B UBAT / Serew(11/64-40x16)
HERIT/Feed Lever

UL AR B T 18 4T /Screw (M5 < 8)

I 15 /Feed Dog

¥ 15 #F /Feed Dog Washer

F U IZAT /Screw(3/16-32x8)

IEA AR AS T UR%ET /Screw(11/64-40x11)

AT Hi#/Feed Link

HERL A4 /Feed Link Eccentric Stud Bushing
HERL AR B B I24T /Screw(MS5XS5)

&7 44 5/Feed Stud

%4} Hh 4 Jw 024 / Feed Link Eccentric Stud
KATBR L 411/ Needle Driving Eccentric Assembly
Bkk % T /Ball Connecting Rod Cap
BRI B H 24T /Screw(1/8-44%6.5)

0> /Spring H

BRI BRIBET /Screw(3/32-56%3.3)

=
Num



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
33

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-30

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-33

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00508

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
BZ1-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00509

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00510

AutoCAD SHX Text
M02-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00099

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00099

AutoCAD SHX Text
M02-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00511

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00505

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00512

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00099

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-30

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00012

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00514

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-33-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-33-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-36

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00518

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-18-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00513

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-37

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00083

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
927C012

AutoCAD SHX Text
34

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-34

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00538


L HERE RN SRS
Needle Carrier & Feed Dog Mechanism Components




C. $SHBRERARNKETIHHE
Needle Carrier & Feed Dog Mechanism Components

FF 5 (=2 G A R

Ref.No Assemble.No Parts.No Desription
35 101C-35 THO00001 HE 70 ¥R /N 9% 1% / Stitch Regulator Spring
36 101C-36 GZ00002 453058 7~ 4 B Bk / Stitch Regulator Ball
37 101C-37 A03-18-C iUy IR 5 5%/ Washer 5
38 101C-38 A03-39-A SR L T V5 ZE 4/ Piston pin
39 101C-39 A03-39 HEF KR T 75 2E8 / Piston cover
40 101C-40 LDocoo4 15 FEN24T /Screw(M4x4)
41 101C-41 TH00002 G P R Y V5 FE 5/ Piston spring
42 101C-42 A03-39-B GEI0 K BRI 7 ZE 4% 41/ Piston button
43 101C-43 LD00339 FEAT (0 B BET / Screw(7/32-32x11)
44 101C-44 927C012 W#:/0il Line
45 101C-45 A03-29-A 2R IE%H /Rack cap pin

=
Num

m N — P Pk ks e e e



AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-35

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
36

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-36

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
37

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-37

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
38

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-39

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-40

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-38

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
41

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-41

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
42

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-42

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
43

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-43

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
GZ00002

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-18-C

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-39

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-39-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00002

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-39-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00539

AutoCAD SHX Text
44

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-44

AutoCAD SHX Text
45

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-45

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-29-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
927C012


D. IR E MR T AR

Looper Drive Mechanism & Presser Foot Parts Components

29 30 31 32 24 23 22 21




D. ISR EE R IRF M

Looper Drive Mechanism & Presser Foot Parts Components

F 5 fes
Ref.No Assemble.No
1 101D-01
e 101D-02
3 101D-03
4 101D-04
S 101D-035
6 101D-06
7 101D-07
8 101D-08
9 101D-09
10 101D-10
1 101D-11
12 101D-12
13 101D-13
14 101D-14
15 101D-15
16 101D-16
17 101D-17
18 101D-18
19 101D-19
20 101D-20
2l 101D-21
ee 101D-22
23 101D-23
24 101D-24
23 101D-25
26 101D-26
27 101D-27
28 101D-28
29 101D-29
30 101D-30
31 101D-31
32 101D-32

5
Parts.No

A04-01
LD00063
LM00004
A04-09-A
LD00317
LD00>18
K3-32
A04-17
A04-17-A
LD00319
LD00320
LD00521
K3-58
LD00086
A04-38
LD005S22
K3-56
LD0006S
K3-62-1
K3-62
LD00280
DRO000S
LD00523
K3-48
A04-33
K3-60
LD00524
A04-26
A04-34
LD00525
K3-67
LD00040

LAY

Desription

FT 2% #4114/ Looper Drive Crank Assembly
FTIREE AR AL I2ET /Screw(15/64-28%10)
FT IR 284125/ Looper Carrier Nut

FIIR B34/ Looper Carrier Assembly

FTIR B 4 R JE SERET /Scerew(7/32-32%11.5)
FTIR S5 Je A2 AT /Screw(1/8-44%6.5)
k4 X /Looper

fi 0> 14 /Eccentric Sleeve

{02484 T /Eccentric Pin
EIRET/Screw(15/64-28x30)

BB AR T IRET /Screw(M4%9)
SATIRAT / Screw(9/64-40%2.3)

S #/Stitch Stabilizing Guide

SE NS B2AT /Screw (9/64-40%4.3)

5E i1 #%/Cloth Retainer Stopper

BEFRET 24T /Screw(3/32-56%2.5)

454 /Chainging Finger
JEATHR A7 1 85T /Screw(3/32-56%2)

JEAT 54T i/ Fixture plate guide sheet
JEAi#R/Cloth Retainer

BB S B 96 BB AT /Scerew(9/64-40%11.5)
BHAR S R 28 / Washer

BRI B 24T /Screw(1/8-44%5.2)

EIHUSZ 42 /Presser Foot Bracket

JE A iR 3135 / Cloth Retainer Spring
5|141%% & /Bdge Guide

JEATHREH B8 K WRET /Screw(9/64-40x4)

£1# /Needle Guide

JE AT B A 004 / Cloth Retainer Eccentric Stud
FHRRIZET /Screw(15/64-28%10)

JE A7 B €y 2 £ / Cloth Retainer Eccentric Stud Bushing
JEATHR i oS MR %ET / Screw(M3%3)

10

=
Num



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-30

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00063

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-09-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00517

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00518

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-17-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00519

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00520

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00521

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-58

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00086

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-38

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00522

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-56

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00065

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-62-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-62

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00280

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00005

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-48

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-33

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-34

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00525

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-67

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00040

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00523

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-60

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00524


B. EE&E RERRIM T S
Ridge Forming Disc & Feed Plate Mechanism Components

11




B EEELERRIME &

Ridge Forming Disc & Feed Plate Mechanism Components

F 5 fes
Ref.No Assemble.No
1 101E-01
e 101E-02
3 101E-03
4 101E-04
S 101E-03
6 101E-06
7 101E-07
8 101E-08
9 101E-09
10 101E-10
1 101E-11
12 101E-12
13 101E-13
14 101E-14
15 101E-15
16 101E-16
17 101E-17
18 101E-18
19 101E-19
20 101E-20
2l 101E-21
ee 101E-22
23 101E-23
24 101E-24
23 101E-25
26 101E-26
27 101E-27
28 101E-28
29 101E-29
30 101E-30
31 101E-31
32 101E-32
33 101E-33
34 101E-34

5
Parts.No

A0S-39
LD00003
TH00005
GZ00001
LD00342
A0S-37
LD00318
A0S-43
LM00002
DRO0006
A0S-01
A0S-04
A0S-05
A0S-14
LD00003
LD00004
A0S-06
LM00007
A0S-13
A0S-16
LM00004
LD00S03
A0S-08
A0S-10
A0S-21
THO00003
A0S-19
A0S-20
A0S-26
A0S-24
LD00004
A0S-23
LM00001
A0S-28-B

LAY

Desription

LSS AL 15 88 /Disc Adjusting Regulator Assembly
Y A E BRE] / Screw(M6x6)

5903 /Disc Adjusting Regulator Spring
#Ek/Disc Adjusting Regulator Ball

U7 R 7R R URET / Screw (1/8-44x7)

P85 2R/ Disc Adjusting Dial

WA FE HEMEET /Screw(1/8-44%6.5)

53 B2/ Disc Adjusting Regulator Base

L ZE A8 R /Ridge Forming Disc Nut

{35 £ P8 /Ridge Forming Disc Washer
HZE R /Ridge Forming Disc

HZE R4 4H/Ridge Forming Disc Positioning Pin
L 3E #1%h/Ridge Forming Disc Shaft

PR R T ERET / Screw

VTR [E] 72 R ET / Screw(M6x6)

iEL 3 A i AR IRET / Screw (M4 x4)

HZE A 43K /Ridge Forming Disc Shaft Collar
AT RS IR R/ Nut

HLZE AL R 54/ Disc Adjusting Holder

VA5 Wi 4E 4 /Disc Adjusting Holder Pivot Bearing Pin

BRL [ & 12 B /Ball Stud Nut
S A M TRRAT / Screw(11/64-40%10)
A2 A% B /Ridge Forming Disc Shaft Crank

BRIE 2 L F1I24T /Ball Joint& Stud Assembly With Screws

AT AR B8/ Disc Adjusting Holder Spring Stud
53 2 /Disc Adjusting Holder Spring

AT B E IR 4T /Disc Adjusting Holder Spring Screw

W3R 2B/ Disc Adjusting Holder Spring Nut
6 B F 25 /Feed Plate Shaft Collar

65 I 4h 2% /Feed Plate Shaft Bushing

6 5 R F PR RET /Screw(M4x4)

¥ 1 %1 /Feed Plate Shaft

JE JEIE £}/ Feed Plate Nut

45 B JHIS7 48/ Cylinder bed shaft sleeve

12

=
Num



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
33

AutoCAD SHX Text
34

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-30

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-33

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-34

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-39

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00005

AutoCAD SHX Text
GZ00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00342

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-37

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00518

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-45

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00002

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00006

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00007

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00503

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-28-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-19


B. EE&E RERRIM T S
Ridge Forming Disc & Feed Plate Mechanism Components

13




B EEELERRIME &

Ridge Forming Disc & Feed Plate Mechanism Components

K5
Ref No

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

=
Assemble.No
101E-35
101E-36
101E-37
101E-38
101E-39
101E-40
101E-41
101E-42
101E-43
101E-44
101E-45
101E-46
101E-47

5
Parts.No

A0S-28-D
LD00S27
A0S-28
A0S-28-A
LD00010
A0S-33
A0S-31
THO00004
A0S-33
A0S-34
DR00014
DRO0026
LD0ooo01

LAY

Desription

#i FEJi1/Cylinder bed shaft

JEBHIEAT /Screw(11/64-40%15)

/¢ i JHl/ Stopper ring

Jr RIS/ Spring L

FEHUZET /Screw(11/64-40x11)

JEJHIFE4E/Feed Plate Bracket

JE B 45 88%] / Feed Plate Shoulder Bearing Screw
JE 147 3 / Feed Plate Spring

JE M 42 %] / Feed Plate Spring Screw

JE 47 5 48 1E/ Feed Plate Spring Adjusting Nut
P E K /Spring Shim

48/ Washer

6 15 8 SL R ET /Screw(M6x10)

14

=
Num

e T = o U T o S T o O R o S D e e b D



AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-35

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
36

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-36

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
37

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-37

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
38

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-38

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-39

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-40

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
41

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-41

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
42

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-42

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
43

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-43

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
44

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-44

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
45

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-45

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
46

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-46

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
47

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-47

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-28-D

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00527

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-28-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00010

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-35

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-33

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-34

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00014

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00026

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00001


LEE RIRT R E RN ERH
Disc Oscillating Mechanism & Knee Press Shaft Parts Components

F\

13

15




F. EERBohEERITERHE
Disc Oscillating Mechanism & Knee Press Shaft Parts Components

F 5 fes
Ref.No Assemble.No
1 101F-01
e 101F-02
3 101F-03
4 101F-04
S 101F-03
6 101F-06
7 101F-07
8 101F-08
9 101F-09
10 101F-10
1 101F-11
12 101F-12
13 101F-13
14 101F-14
15 101F-15
16 101F-16
17 101F-17
18 101F-18
19 101F-19
20 101F-20
2l 101F-21
ee 101F-22
23 101F-23
24 101F-24
23 101F-25
26 101F-26
27 101F-27
28 101F-28
29 101F-29
30 101F-30
31 101F-31
32 101F-32
33 101F-33
34 101F-34

=
Oarts.No

K2-20
LD00003
A06-135
LD00001
A06-09
LD00178
LM00001
LM00002
A06-07
A06-13
LD005S28
A06-03
A06-02
THO00006
LM00001
A06-31
A06-24
A06-31
A06-29
A06-28
LM00008
A06-21
A06-23
LDo0312
A06-19
LM00008
A06-05
LD00S03
A06-04
Al6-11
A06-41
THO00007
DRO0009
AO6—-38

LAY nE

Desription Num

FLAL IR /Disc Osciillating Rod Bracket Shaft Collar
FEELE IR IRET /Screw(M6%6)

FL44%h/Disc Osciillating Rod Bracket Shaft
FLLEHhIBET /Screw(M6x10)

£ #F441/Disc Oscillating Rod Pin

AT HIE 4T Screw(11/64-40%3.2)

FTEARIREE/Nut

EFFFI5E]E/Connecting Link Guide Screw Nut

£ /Disc Oscillating Rod Assembly

FLHE A2 /Disc Oscillating Rod Bracket Spring Stud
FEFFRYIZET /Screw(9/64-40%12)

IR EE/Disc Oscillating Rod Bracket Spring Nut
FHEWZET /Disc Oscillating Rod Bracket Spring Screw
FEFFFESL 35 /Disc Oscillating Rod Bracket Spring
"4 #¢ 82 B} /Skip-Stitch Seleecting Cam Stud Nut

' #6 B2 IR4T / Skip-Stitch Seleecting Cam Stud
EAZATI24T /Connecting Link Guide Screw
FLLLEHI84] /Crank & Link Shoulder Screw
/INEFEFFIZ4] / Connecting Link Set Screw
/NEBEAT/Connecting Link (small)

/INEFEFTFIZRE/ Connecting Link Set Screw Nut

il #5237 #824] / Crank & Link Shoulder Screw
H#EHEFF/Connecting Link (Large)

SRR I TRZAT / Screw(9/64-40%16)

HERHR #4#/Feed Plate Depressing Crank
/INEFEFFIZHE/Connecting Link Set Screw Nut
T4/ Connecting Rod Stud

HEFFASIZ4T /Screw(11/64-40%10)

4T /Connecting Rod

£ FF442/Disc Oscillating Rod Stud

FRA T 3 F2U2%T /Knee Press Stop Lever Clamp Screw
PR AL AT 3 3% /Knee Press Stop Lever Spring

M4 #48 /Knee Press Shaft Washer

FRALZEHT /Knee Press Stop Lever

16



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
33

AutoCAD SHX Text
34

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-30

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-33

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-34

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
K2-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00178

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00002

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00528

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00006

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-51

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00008

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00512

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00503

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-41

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00007

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00009

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-38

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00008

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-05


LEE RIRT R E RN ERH
Disc Oscillating Mechanism & Knee Press Shaft Parts Components

F\

13

17




F. EERBohEERITERHE
Disc Oscillating Mechanism & Knee Press Shaft Parts Components

e
Ref No

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

=
Assemble.No
101F-35
101F =36
101F =37
101F-38
101F -39
101F—-40
101F-41
101F-42
101F-43
101F-44
101F-45
101F-46
101F-47
101F-48

=
Oarts.No

LD00529
ADE—-36
ADE-26
LD00529
A06-33
A06-32
A06-49
LD00099
A06-48
A06-44
TH00001
GZ00002
A06—-47
LD00003

LAY

Desription

FRALZEFFURET /Screw(15/64-28%17)

ML /Knee Press Shaft

HLEHFE4E/Knee Press Shaft Crank

WU FEA2HR 4T /Screw(15/64-28%17)

WL /Knee Press Shaft Sleeve

Hl4#h %% /Knee Press Shaft Bushing

Bh4E i A 6/ Skip-Stitch Selecting Cam

P EEIZET /Screw(M5%8)

Bhg&hi B / Skip-Stitch Selecting Grip Bushing
Bk&& 7 #T / Skip-Stitch Selecting Grip

B 4% $i AT 349 / Skip-Stitch Selecting Spring
#MEk/Skip-Stitch Selecting Ball

Bhg&hi AT 48%] / Skip-Stitch Selecting Spring Holder
IR4ET /Screw(M6x6)

18

=
Num

T T T N TG ST G VR G VA G S G S G T G S O Y



AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-35

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
36

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-36

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
37

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-37

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
38

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-38

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-39

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-40

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
41

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-41

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
42

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-42

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
43

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-43

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
44

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-44

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
45

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-45

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
46

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-46

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
47

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-47

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00529

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-36

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00529

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-35

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-49

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00099

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-48

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-44

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
GZ00002

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-47

AutoCAD SHX Text
48

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-48

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003


G, ELREFTHHE
Thread Tension & Nipper Parts Components

243 ; i > 97;1




G, EZREFHRMH

Thread Tension & Nipper Parts Components

K5
Ref No

O 0 N O O d» W M =

e e e e e e e e e

=
Assemble.No
101G-01
101G-02
101G-03
101G-04
101G-03
101G-06
101G-07
101G-08
101G-09
101G-10
101G-11
101G-12
101G-13
101G-14
101G-15
101G-16
101G-17
101G-18
101G-19
101G-20
101G-21
101G-22
101G-23
101G-24
101G-25
101G-26

5
Parts.No

A07-01-A
LD00010
A07-12
LD00S30
K1-29
K1-28-B
A07-05
A07-06
A07-08
LM00002
A07-10
TH00038
A07-11
A07-07
LM00O010
A07-13
A07-19
A07-20
A07-21
LD005S24
A07-23
A07-23
LD00333
LD00332
A07-03/2J
A07-14/7J

LAY

Desription

5] £k B /Thread Guide With Ceramic
5144 B 24T /Screw(11/64-40%8)

5| £k% # /Thread Guide

5144 B 24T /Screw(11/64-40%3)

JE£& W% B/ Thread Tension Nut
JE£k73 / Thread Tension Spring

JE £k #[ / Thread Tension Washer

JE2&#% / Thread Tension Disc

JE £ 4T/ Thread Tension Staff

JE AT U8 RE/ Thread Tension Staff Nut
JEZ8 T 455/ Thread Tension Staff Bracket

Je £k #5555 /Belt Guard Spring

2k 1754 B4/ Thread Tension Releasing Pin

JE 28R 4484/ Thread Tension Disc Pin

Jz 258 R}/ Thread Nipper Nut

Je 2k 515 / Thread Nipper Spring

2k 32 ¥ ¥/ Thread Nipper Disc Prop

24 Je ¥ %4/ Thread Nipper Releasing Pin

2k Je i B £ 14 /Thread Nipper Releasing Pin Collar
i BB 84T /Screw(9/64-40x4)

£ Je A % 37 F:/ Thread Nipper Releasing Pin Support
2% 2 WA B AT #F /Thread Nipper Releasing Pin Lever
2R I A AT FTIR4T /Screw(15/64-28x15)

FABAT SCAEIRET / Screw(15/64-28%10.8)

R £ T 411F/Press Pole Components

25 J¢ 414/ Wire Clip Component

20

=
Num

e T o G T e e e e e e o U T T o T N e Y o' W O o W = o W o o 5 T o O R



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Thread Tension Releasing Pin

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-01-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00010

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00530

AutoCAD SHX Text
K1-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
K1-28-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00002

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00038

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00010

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00524

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00532

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-03/ZJ

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00533

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-14/ZJ


Ho 845, EFREGHRALATIRMG
Work Plate , Knee Press & Belt Cover Parts Components

21




He 84, EFREGSRAATIRMG
Work Plate , Knee Press & Belt Cover Parts Components

F 5 fes
Ref.No Assemble.No
1 101H-01
e 101H-02
3 101H-03
4 101H-04
S 101H-03
6 101H-06
7 101H-07
8 101H-08
9 101H-09
10 101H-10
1 101H-11
12 101H-12
13 101H-13
14 101H-14
15 101H-15
16 101H-16
17 101H-17
18 101H-18
19 101H-19
20 101H-20
2l 101H-21
ee 101H-22
23 101H-23
24 101H-24

5
Parts.No

LD00534
A08-01
LD00535
A08-02
A0S-10
A08-12
LD00003
A0S-04
LD00529
LD00536
A08-05
A0S-06
A08-07
LD00010
A01-09
A08-22
Fj8-15-1
LD00537
DRO000S
LD00418
FJ9-15
FJ7-21
FJ7-26
FJ7-22

LAY

Desription

T A ARAT /Screw(5/16-24x13)

T #%/Work Plate

THI A ] 52 S5 2% T/ Screw(M6x14)

T AR % 72 5/ Work Plate Latch

THI 45 41/ Work Plate Shaft

[fiH 4% 4/ Work Plate Shaft Collar
EEIR4ET /Screw(M6x%6)

B 5242/ Work Plate Bracket

TET IR 4T /Screw(15/64-28%17)

THI A 7 22 [ 5 BT / Scerew(5/16-24%32)
THIHR Sz 28 3.5 4 / Work Plate Bracket Spring Pin
TR 2 28 35 F / Work Plate Bracket Leaf Spring (long)
THI AR S 2846 3% '/ Work Plate Bracket Leaf Spring (short)
BRET /Screw (11/64-40x8)

i 54 /Belt Cover

B B2 642 /Belt Cover Bracket

S 7 BB AMEE] /Belt Cover Wood Screw

Bty FRAEHLRET /Screw(9/64-40%7)

BT B S 44408 /Spring Washer

JEFFE IIRET /Screw(M6x10)

JEFF# 15/ Work Press Rod Sleeve

JE#f/Knee Press Rod

JEAR 41/ Clamp Component

4EM84% 17 /By Knee Rubber

22

=
Num

[l S N R R o § T o D TN 0 O T b O T e e T e N O O e e o T e e e e e



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00534

AutoCAD SHX Text
A08-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00535

AutoCAD SHX Text
A08-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
A08-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
A08-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
A08-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00529

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00536

AutoCAD SHX Text
A08-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
A08-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
A08-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00010

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
A08-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fj8-15-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00537

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00005

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00418

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ9-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ7-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ7-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ7-26


I, ¥R

Standard Accessories

23




I, ¥R

Standard Accessories

F 5 fes
Ref.No Assemble.No

1 1011-01

e 1011-02

3 101I-03

4 1011-04

S 101I-05

6 101I-06

7 1011-07

8 101I-08

9 101I-09

10 101I-10

1 1011-11

12 101I-12

13 1011-13

14 1011-14

15 1011-15

5
Parts.No

FJ4-15
LD00004
FJ1-40
FJi-16
FJ4-15-1
FJS-3
FJ-D-12
B71-13
FJ4-8
FJ4-3
FJ8-8
FJ8-6
FJ7-28
FJ4-10
FJ4-11

LAY

Desription

5| k% # /Thread Guide

51 4B EURAT /Screw(M4x4)

245/ Spool Pin

2R &S AR $82%] / Cotton Stand Base Wood Screw
25 JES )88/ Cottom Stand Base

£#15%/Belt Guard Nut

T.H4%/Belt Guard Screw

HLEF (11 LWX6T) /Needle(System 11 LWX6T)
87 /Side Bar Bolt M4

KA F-/Side Bar

1427) (/\) /Screw Driver (Small)

W2227] (KD /Screw Driver (Large)

/NI A /Rubber Cushion

W75 AT 1. 5/Machine Frame Set Washer

W75 4R F2-5/Machine Frame Set Washer

24

=
Num

[l e e e T T R o O I e e



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ4-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ1-40

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ1-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ4-15-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ9-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ-D-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
BZ1-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ4-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ4-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ8-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ8-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ7-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ4-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ4-11


Knee Press & Belt Cover Parts Components

U-SCM-101-HPf N B 2R

Work Plate ,

Js

—
Aam!

25




J. BISCM-101-HE i E B4
Work Plate , Knee Press & Belt Cover Parts Components

P R 5 AR H=
RefNo Assemble.No Parts.No Desription Num
1 101J-01 H4-26 £1# /Needle Guide 1
2 101J-02 K3-58 S KR/ Stitch Stabilizing Guide 1
3 101J-03 LDoo5S21 SATHIZET /Screw(9/64-40%2.3) 1
4 101J-04 A11-05 51i%: & /Edge Guide 1
5 101J-05 LD00540 51301255 B IRAT /Screw(9/64-40x2.3) 1
6 101J-06 K3-56 fE 454t/ Chaining Finger 1
7 101J-07 LD0052e2 BEARENIBET /Screw(3/32-56%2.5) 1
8 101J-08 H4-31-H PLEHSH/Cloth Retainer 1
S 101J-09 LD00522 B24T /Screw(3/32-56x2.5) 1
10 101J-10 A11-07-01 PLEH%H/Cloth Retainer 1
11 101J-11 LD00540 PERHYIRET /Screw(9/64-40%2.3) 1
12 101J-12 A11-09 A B4/ Cloth Retainer Holer 1
13 101J-13 A11-10 A EHS B FE 4L/ Cloth Retainer Bracket 1
14 101J-14 LD00541 ATRHS B FCALIZAT /Serew(M10%25) 1
15 101J-15 Al1-13 AR AR 855 R B 24T / Screw 1
16 101J-16 All-14 5 B2 LT %KY / Cloth Retainer Spring Adjusting Screw Prop 1
17 101J-17 LD00308 SAEHEAT /Screw(9/64-40x7.7) 1
18 101J-18 All-16 Ak AR 55 £ /Cloth Retainer Spring Bushing 1
19 101J-19 All-12 A BH4 4 % /Cloth Retainer Spring 1
20 101J-20 All-17 kLY AR 3247 /Cloth Retainer Spring Pin 1

26



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
H4-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-58

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00521

AutoCAD SHX Text
A11-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00540

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-56

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00522

AutoCAD SHX Text
H4-31-H

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00540

AutoCAD SHX Text
A11-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
A11-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00541

AutoCAD SHX Text
A11-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
A11-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00508

AutoCAD SHX Text
A11-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
A11-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
A11-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00522

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A11-07-01


